TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type on the covers sheet for Receiving Party needs to be corrected to New York. Assignment document shows New York previously recorded on Reel 003729 Frame 0546. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Receiving Party entity type indicates Delaware on the cover sheet. Assignment document is correct in showing New York	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet Security Systems, Inc.		02/21/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Also Known As:	IBM Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78800966	AHEAD OF THE THREAT	
Serial Number:	76098528	INTERNET SCANNER	
Serial Number:	78237438	PROVENTIA	
Serial Number:	76098543	REAL SECURE	
Serial Number:	78473498	VIRTUAL PATCH	
Serial Number:	76433423	X-FORCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9147654370

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9147654353

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0540

788009

CH \$165.00

700501409

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com Correspondent Name: Leonora Hoicka Address Line 1: North Castle Drive Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504		a rive
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Grazia T. Micewicz
Signature:		/Grazia T. Micewicz/
Date:		02/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ISS#page1.tif source=ISS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

l	None				
l	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ι,	Internet Courts Contains			77.77,170	
	Internet Security Systems, Inc.		02/21/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	
<u> </u>					

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Also Known As:	AKA IBM Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78800966	AHEAD OF THE THREAT	
Serial Number:	76098528	INTERNET SCANNER	
Serial Number:	78237438	PROVENTIA	
Serial Number;	76098543	REAL SECURE	
Serial Number:	78473498	VIRTUAL PATCH	
Serial Number:	76433423	X-FORCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147654415

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Tognino

Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0542

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/
Date:	02/29/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source≃US ISS Assignment#page1.tif source=US ISS Assignment#page2.tif	

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Internet Security Systems, Inc. a Georgia corporation, having an address at 6303 Barfield Road, Atlanta, GA 30328 ("ISS"), owns, has adopted, is using or intends to use the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ISS is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration associated with the Marks listed in Schedule A (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, having an address at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations as successor to the business of ISS to which the Marks relate;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Internet Security Systems, Inc., a Georgia corporation, assigns to International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations.

	INTERNET SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.
Ву:	555
Name:	Sean Bowen
Title:	Vice President & General Counsel
STATE OF	(layten)
COUNTY OF	. 31
before me, the	undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared n 150 wen personally known to me, to
he the person v presence.	whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my
Name:	Beida D. Beche

Dated February 21

My Commission Expires: 12/1/2008



Internet Security Systems, Inc.

U.S. Applications and Registrations

Schedule A

Trademark	Application Serial No.	Registration No.
INTERNET SECURITY SYSTEMS	78800966	3251015
INTERNET SCANNER	76098528	2608751
PROVENTIA	78237438	2900782
REAL SECURE	76098543	2524595
VIRTUAL PATCH	78473498	3131369
X-FORCE	76433423	2771173

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 02/14/2013